2015 Tariff Filings
Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC.

Tariff Filings — Revised 12/29/15

12-29-15 — Negotiated Rates — Cherokee for January
RP16-327-000 — Transco has filed a revised tariff record summarizing the essential elements of
negotiated commodity rate service agreements under Rate Schedule FT to be effective January 1, 2016.

11-30-15 — Rate Schedule S-2 Tracker

RP16-244-000 — Transco filed revised tariff sheets in Docket No. RP16-244-000 in order to track rate and
fuel changes attributable to storage services purchased from Texas Eastern Transmission, LP under its
Rate Schedule X-28 which are included in the rates and charges payable under Transco’s Rate Schedule
S-2. The effective date of Transco’s revised S-2 rates is December 1, 2015.

11-25-15 — Negotiated Rates — Cherokee for December

RP16-238-000 — Transco has filed a revised tariff record summarizing the essential elements of
negotiated commodity rate service agreements under Rate Schedule FT to be effective December 1,
2015.

11-19-15 — IDLS Revenue Sharing Report

RP16-207-000 — Transco submitted revenue sharing refunds to shippers on the Delta Lateral under Rate
Schedules FDLS and IDLS. The Rate Schedule IDLS revenue collected for the twelve months ending
September 30, 2015, net of variable costs, was distributed with interest pursuant to the order in Docket
No. CP09-237-000. The refund report was filed on November 19, 2015 in Docket No. RP16-207-000.

11-17-15 — FDLS Non-Conforming Service Agreement

RP16-202-000 — Transco has submitted for inclusion in its Volume No. 1A Tariff a copy of a
superseding service agreement under Rate Schedule FDLS that contains non-conforming
provisions. The superseding agreement, dated November 5, 2015, is between Transco and
Newark Energy Center, LLC.

11-13-15 — DPEs — Piedmont — 2nd Correction Filing
RP16-123-001 — Transco has submitted an amendment to its October 30, 2015 filing in Docket No. RP16-
123. The substitute tariff record submitted herewith is proposed to be effective on December 1, 2015.

11-13-15 — Withdrawn DPEs — Piedmont Filing
RP16-187-000 — Transco has withdrawn a filing submitted on November 12, 2015 in Docket No. CP16-
187-000 in order to correct an eFiling error.

11-12-15 — DPEs — Piedmont — Correction Filing

RP16-187-000 — Transco has submitted a substitute revised tariff record to correct an error contained in
a tariff record submitted on October 30, 2015 in Docket No. RP16-123 to update the Delivery Point
Entitlements for Piedmont Natural Gas. The substitute tariff record is proposed to be effective on
December 1, 2015, the same effective date Transco requested in the October 30, 2015 filing.
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11-12-15 — GSS LSS Tracker Filing

RP16-182-000 — Transco filed revised tariff sheets in order to track third party rate changes attributable
to storage services purchased from Dominion Transmission, Inc. The effective date of the revised LSS
and GSS rates is November 1, 2015.

11-5-15 — Rate Schedule FTP

RP16-172-000 — Pursuant to the Commission's approval of pro forma tariff records filed by Transco on
February 18, 2015 in Docket No. RP15-461-000, Transco has submitted actual tariff records to
implement a new Rate Schedule FTP (Firm Transportation Service - Production Area). The tariff records
are proposed to be effective on January 1, 2016.

10-30-15 — Delivery Point Entitlements — Piedmont

RP16-123-000 — Transco Transco has filed a tariff record to reflect revisions to the Delivery Point
Entitlements (DPEs) for Piedmont Natural Gas Company, Inc. The revised tariff record is proposed to be
effective on December 1, 2015.

10-30-15 — Non-Conforming Service Agreement — Leidy Southeast

RP16-119-000 — Transco has submitted for inclusion in its Volume No. 1A Tariff seven negotiated rate
service agreements under Rate Schedule FT that contain non-conforming provisions. The agreements
are between Transco and the Leidy Southeast Project customers and are proposed to become effective
on the date the project facilities are authorized to be placed in service, which Transco anticipates to be
December 1, 2015.

10-30-15 — Maiden Lateral Surcharge Update Filing

RP16-112-000 — Transco submitted a filing in Docket No. RP16-112-000 for the purpose of updating the
Maiden Delivery Lateral surcharge rates. The proposed effective date is the later of December 1, 2015
or the date that the Leidy Southeast facilities are authorized to be placed into service.

10-29-15 — Leidy Southeast Rates

RP16-106-000 — Transco filed a revised tariff record, in Docket No. RP16-106-000, to add rates related to
its Leidy Southeast Project ("Project"). The proposed effective date of the tariff record is the later of
December 1, 2015 or the date the Project facilities are authorized to be placed in service.

10-28-15 - Negotiated Rates — Cherokee for November
RP16-85-000 — Transco has filed a revised tariff record summarizing the essential elements of negotiated
commodity rate service agreements under Rate Schedule FT to be effective November 1, 2015.

10-28-15 — 2015 Penalty Sharing Refund Report

RP16-79-000 — Transco submitted for filing in Docket No. RP16-79-000 a Revenue Sharing of Penalty
Dollars for the annual period ending July 31, 2015. The amount of penalty and interest shared was
$286,146.91.

10-01-15 — Revisions to Operational Impact Areas
RP16-22-000 — Transco submitted a filing to increase the number of Operational Impact Areas on its
system from two to four. The tariff records are proposed to be effective on November 1, 2015.

09-29-15 — Negotiated Rates — Cherokee for October
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RP15-1311-000 — Transco has filed a revised tariff record summarizing the essential elements of
negotiated commodity rate service agreements under Rate Schedule FT to be effective October 1, 2015.

09-29-15 — LNG Fuel Tracker

RP15-1308-000 — Transco filed revised tariff sheets in order to file a redetermination of it's fuel
retention percentage applicable to Rate Schedules LG-A, LNG and LG-S. The effective date of the revised
LNG fuel rate is November 1, 2015.

09-28-15 — GT&C Section 46 — 1Line Service

RP15-1298-000 — Pursuant to the Commission's approval of pro forma tariff records filed by Transco on
July 17, 2015 in Docket No. RP15-1122, Transco has submitted revised tariff records to implement
modifications to its tariff to update and increase the efficiency and security of its 1Line system. The
filing includes the elimination of the 1Line Form of Service agreement. The revised tariff records are
proposed to be effective on October 30, 2015.

09-24-15 — Delivery Point Entitlements (DPE) Zone 6
RP15-1290-000 — Transco has filed a tariff record to reflect revisions to certain Delivery Point
Entitlements (DPEs) in Zone 6. The revised tariff record is proposed to be effective on October 25, 2015.

09-06-15 — Annual Cash Out Report
RP15-1272-000 — Transco submitted its annual cash out report filing.

09-03-15 — Maiden Delivery Lateral Rates
RP15-1256-000 — Transco submitted a filing in Docket No. RP15-1256-000 for the purpose of revising the
Maiden Delivery Lateral surcharge rate. The proposed effective date is September 1, 2015.

08-28-15 — Negotiated Rates Cherokee for September, 2015
RP15-1220-000 — Transco has filed a tariff record summarizing Rate Schedule FT service agreements
containing negotiated commaodity rates to be effective September 1, 2015.

08-27-15 — Cash Out Reference Spot Prices

RP15-1212-000 —Transco has filed revised tariff records to change the commodity price indices used to
determine Transco's cash out pricing. The revised tariff records are proposed to be effective on October
1, 2015.

08-20-15 — OFO and OC Penalties

RP15-1203-000 — Transco has filed revised tariff records to change the price indices used in the
calculation of penalties related to Operational Controls and Operational Flow Orders. The revised tariff
records are proposed be effective on October 1, 2015.

08-03-15 — GSS and LSS Refund Report

RP15-1176-000 - Transco filed its Flow Through of Dominion Transmission, Inc. Penalty Sharing. On July
29, 2015, Transco refunded with interest to its GSS and LSS customers their share of the amount
refunded to Transco pursuant to Dominions orders in Docket No RP15-1110-000.

07-30-15 — Negotiated Rates — Cherokee
RP15-1152-000 — Transco has filed a tariff record summarizing Rate Schedule FT service agreements
containing negotiated commaodity rates to be effective August 1, 2015.
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07-30-15 — Update List of Non-Conforming Agreements
RP15-1151-000 — Transco has filed a revised tariff record to update its tariff list of non-conforming
service agreements. The tariff record is proposed to be effective September 1, 2015.

07-30-15 — Non-Conforming Service Agreements — VA Southside

RP15-1150-000 — Transco has filed, for inclusion in Transco's Volume No. 1A Tariff, copies of two
negotiated rate service agreements that contain non-conforming provisions for firm transportation
service under Transco's Virginia Southside Expansion Project. The agreements are proposed to be
effective September 1, 2015, the anticipated in-service date of the Project.

07-30-15 — Rate Schedule S-2 Tracker Filing

RP15-1148-000 — Transco filed revised tariff sheets in order to track rate changes attributable to storage
services purchased from Texas Eastern Transmission, LP under its Rate Schedule X-28 which are included
in the rates and charges payable under Transco’s Rate Schedule S-2. The effective date of Transco’s
revised S-2 rates is August 1, 2015.

07-17-15 —Pro Forma — GT&C Section 46 — 1Line Service
RP15-1122-000 — Transco has filed pro forma tariff records containing revised provisions governing user
access to and use of the 1Line system.

06-30-15 — Negotiated Rates — Cherokee

RP15-1096-000 — Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes the essential elements of service
agreements under Rate Schedule FT that contain a negotiated commodity rate. The tariff record is
proposed to be effective July 1, 2015.

05-29-15 — Updated List of Non-Conforming Agreements
RP15-1012-000 — Transco has filed a tariff record to update the tariff list of non-conforming service
agreements. The tariff record is proposed to be effective June 1, 2015.

05-29-15 — Non-Conforming Service Agreements — NESL - MSCG

RP15-1011-000 — Transco has filed, for inclusion in its FERC Gas Tariff Volume No. 1A, a copy of a service
agreement under Rate Schedule FT that contains non-conforming provisions. The service agreement is
effective June 1, 2015.

05-28-15 — Negotiated Rates — Cherokee

RP15-1009-000 — Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes the essential elements of service
agreements under Rate Schedule FT that contain a negotiated commodity rate. The tariff record is
proposed to be effective June 1, 2015.

05-15-15 — Updated List of Non-Conforming Agreements

RP15-989-000 — Transco Transco has filed tariff records to update the tariff list of non-conforming
agreements and remove a terminated summary of negotiated rates. The revised tariff records are
proposed to be effective May 15, 2015.

05-15-15 — Rate Schedule FDLS Service Agreements (Rockaway)
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RP15-988-000 — Transco has filed, for inclusion in its FERC Gas Tariff Volume No. 1A, copies of two
service agreements under Rate Schedule FDLS that contain non-conforming provisions. The service
agreements are effective May 15, 2015.

05-15-15 — Rate Schedule FT Service Agreement (NEC)

RP15-987-000 — Transco filed, for inclusion in its FERC Gas Tariff, Volume No. 1A, a copy of a service
agreement under Rate Schedule FT that contains a negotiated rate and non-conforming provisions. The
service agreement and negotiated rate are effective May 15, 2015.

05-07-15 — Rockaway Delivery Lateral Initial Rates Filing

RP15-975-000 — Transco filed tariff records in Docket No. RP15-975-000 for the initial rates of its
Rockaway Delivery Lateral Project. The tariff records submitted are proposed to be effective the later of
May 14, 2015 or the date the Rockaway facilities are authorized to be placed in service.

04-29-15 — Negotiated Rates — UGI Utilities

RP15-928-000 - Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes the essential elements of service
agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT. The tariff record is
proposed to be effective May 1, 2015.

04-29-15 — Negotiated Rates — Cherokee/AGL

RP15-926-000 — Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes the essential elements of service
agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT. The tariff record is
proposed to be effective May 1, 2015.

04-17-15 — Rate Schedule SS-2 Inventory Adjustment Filing

RP15-896-000 — Transco filed revised tariff sections in order to track an annual adjustment made by
National Fuel to Transco’s storage inventory under National Fuel’s Rate Schedule X-54. The effective
date of the revised adjustments to storage balances is May 1, 2015.

03-31-15 — Order No. 801 Compliance Filing

RP15-797-000 — In compliance with Order No. 801, Transco submitted a filing to remove the system map
and zonal maps from its tariff and replaced it with a Uniform Resource Locator that references where
the maps are available on Transco’s publicly available website. The proposed effective date of the filed
tariff record is May 1, 2015.

03-30-15 — Negotiated Rates — Mobile Bay South Il

RP15-747-000 — Transco has filed tariff records that summarize the essential elements of two service
agreements that contain negotiated rates under Rate Schedule FT. The tariff records are proposed to be
effective April 1, 2015.

03-30 —15 - Negotiated Rates — Cherokee/AGL

RP15-728-000 — Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes the essential elements of service
agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT. The tariff record is
proposed to be effective April 1, 2015.

03-27-15 — List of Non-Conforming Agreements
RP15-718-000 — Transco has filed a tariff record to update its tariff list of non-conforming service
agreements. The tariff record is proposed to become effective on April 1, 2015.
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03-27-15 — Non-Conforming Agreement — Woodbridge/CPV
RP15-715-000 — Transco has filed a negotiated rate service agreement under Rate Schedule FDLS that
contains non-conforming provisions. The agreement is effective April 1, 2015.

03-18-15 — Rate Schedules LSS and SS-2 Fuel Tracker Filing

RP15-656-000 — Transco filed revised tariff sections in Docket No. RP15-656-000 in order to track third
party fuel retention percentages attributable to storage services purchased from National Fuel Gas
Supply Corporation under its Rate Schedule SS-1. The effective date of the revised LSS and SS-2 fuel
percentages is April 1, 2015.

03-06-15 — Leidy Southeast Expansion Project In-Service
RP15-403-000 — Transco gave notice on March 6, 2015, in Docket No. RP15-403-000, that partial service
commenced on March 1, 2015 for the Leidy Southeast Expansion Project facilities.

02-27-15 — Negotiated Rates — Cherokee/AGL

RP15-578-000 — Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes the essential elements of service
agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT. The tariff record is
proposed to be effective March 1, 2015.

02-26-15 — Annual Electric Power Tracker Filing

RP15-518-000 — Transco filed revised Electric Power rates pursuant to Section 41 of the General Terms
and Conditions of Transco’s FERC Gas Tariff. The proposed effective date of the tariff records is April 1,
2015.

02-23-15 Annual Fuel Tracker Filing
RP15-498-000 — Transco filed its Annual Fuel Tracker Filing in Docket No. RP15-498-000. The proposed
effective date of the tariff records is April 1, 2015.

02-19-15 — Mobile Bay South Il Initial Rate Filing
RP15-473-000 — Transco filed tariff records in Docket No. RP15-473-000 for the Mobile Bay South IlI
Expansion Project. The effective date of the tariff records is April 1, 2015.

02-18-15 — Woodbridge Lateral Initial Rate Filing
RP15-462-000 — Transco filed tariff records in Docket No. RP15-462-000 for the initial rates in the
Woodbridge Delivery Lateral Project. The tariff records are proposed to be effective April 1, 2015.

02-18-15 — Pro Forma Rate Schedule FTP Filing

RP15-461-000 — Transco filed pro forma tariff records in Docket No. RP15-461-000 for a new rate
schedule and initial rates for Firm Transportation — Production Area (“Rate Schedule FTP”). Rate
Schedule FTP will provide an optional firm transportation service on Transco’s Mobile Bay lateral for
buyers who commit to transport gas reserves produced from Outer Continental Shelf blocks for the life
of the reserves.

01-29-15 — Leidy Southeast Initial Rates Filing
RP15-403-000 — Transco filed tariff records in Docket No. RP15-403-000 for the Leidy Southeast Project.
The effective date of the tariff records is March 1, 2015.
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01-29-15 — Negotiated Rates — Cherokee/AGL

RP!5-385-000 — Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes the essential elements of service
agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT. The tariff record is proposed
to be effective February 1, 2015.

01-27-15 — Rate Schedule S-2 Tracker Filing

RP15-367-000 — Transco filed a revised tariff record in Docket No. RP15-367-000 in order to track rate
changes attributable to storage services purchased from Texas Eastern Transmission, LP under its Rate
Schedule X-28 which are included in the rates and charges payable under Transco’s Rate Schedule S-2.
The effective date of Transco’s revised Rate Schedule S-2 rates is February 1, 2015.
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